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STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF CARVER PROBATE DIVISION
 
 

In Re: 

          Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, 
Decedent.  

 
Case Type:  Special Administration

 Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46
Judge: Kevin W. Eide

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION 
TO DETERMINE HEIRS 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 10, 2017, at 8:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as 

counsel can be heard, before the Honorable Kevin W. Eide, Judge of Carver County District Court, 

at the Carver County Government Center, 604 East 4th Street, in the City of Chaska, State of 

Minnesota, Omarr Baker; Alfred Jackson; Sharon, Norrine, and John Nelson; and Tyka Nelson 

will move the Court for an Order to Determine the Heirs of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson. 

 This Motion is based upon all files, pleadings, and records in this matter, as well as the 

forthcoming Memorandum of Law in Support of Motion to Determine Heirs, all affidavits and 

exhibits, and the Proposed Order which will be filed in accordance with MINN. GEN. R. PRAC. 

115.03. 
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Dated:  March 24, 2017 

COZEN O’CONNOR 
 
 
By  s/ Thomas P. Kane    
Steven H. Silton (#260769) 
Thomas P. Kane (#53491) 
Armeen F. Mistry (#397591) 
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4640 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Telephone:  (612) 260-9000 
Fax: (612) 260-9080 
ssilton@cozen.com 
tkane@cozen.com 
amistry@cozen.com 
 
Jeffrey B. Kolodny, pro hac vice 
277 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10172 
Telephone: (212) 883-4900 
Fax: (212) 986-0604 
jkolodny@cozen.com 
 
Dexter R. Hamilton, pro hac vice 
One Liberty Place 
1650 Market Street, Suite 2800 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Telephone: (215) 665-2166 
Fax: (215) 701-2166 
dhamilton@cozen.com 
 
Attorneys for Omarr Baker and Tyka Nelson 
 
 

HANSEN, DORDELI, BRADT, ODLAUG 
& BRADT, PLLP 
 
By  s/ Nathaniel A. Dahl    
Randall W. Sayers (#130746) 
Nathaniel A. Dahl (#390096) 
Adam J. Rohne (#392430) 
Hansen, Dordeli, Bradt, Odlaug & Bradt, 
PLLP 
3900 Northwoods Drive, Suite 250 
St. Paul, MN 55112 
Telephone:  (651) 482-8900 
rsayers@hansendordell.com 
ndahl@hansendordell.com 
arohne@hansendordell.com 
 
Attorneys for Sharon L. Nelson, Norrine P. 
Nelson, and John R. Nelson 
 

BRUNTJEN & BRODIN LEGAL 
 
By  s/ Justin A. Bruntjen    
Justin A. Bruntjen (#392657) 
2915 Wayzata Boulevard 
Minneapolis, MN  55405 
Justin@b2lawyers.com 
 
Attorneys for Alfred Jackson 
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